

CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

Office of the Superintendent

1562 Dairy Road Charlottesville, VA 22903 (434) 245-2400 Fax (434) 245-2603 www.charlottesvilleschools.org

SUPPORTIVE INFORMATION SHEET CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOL BOARD

DATE:	May 10, 2025 School Board Advance
SUBJECT:	School Board Annual Self-Evaluation
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:	The Charlottesville City School Board establishes the vision, mission and goals for the school division. Policy BBA, Role and Evaluation of the School Board, states that the School Board will conduct a formal self-evaluation annually to ensure the proper discharge of its responsibilities to the community. School Board members will discuss results of the self evaluations that were completed and focus on areas that scored less than competent and capable.
STRATEGIC PLAN:	Ensure Effective and Efficient Operations
RECOMMENDATION:	It is recommended that the School Board engage in a process of self-evaluation to reflect on its effectiveness in fulfilling its governance responsibilities. This process will provide valuable insights into the Board's strengths and areas for potential growth, ultimately enhancing its ability to support the district's mission and student success.
ACTION REQUIRED:	None
CONTACT PERSON(S):	Emily Dooley, School Board Chair Leslie Thacker. School Board Clerk